Operating Instructions
for
Hand-held Pressure Measuring Devices
for External Pressure Sensors
Model: HND-P210
HND-P210
page 2  HND-P210 K10/1023
1. Contents

Operating instructions, data sheet, approvals and further information via the QR code
on the device or via www.kobold.com
11. Order Codes
Operating instructions, data sheet, approvals and further information via the QR code
on the device or via www.kobold.com
12. Dimensions
Operating instructions, data sheet, approvals and further information via the QR code
on the device or via www.kobold.com
HND-P210
page 18  HND-P210 K10/1023
12.1 Pressure sensors
* in the range from 0 to +50 °C
** Pressure sensors HND-PS01 up to HND-PS08 are only suitable for air and non-corrosive/non-ionizing gases
 and liquids.
Accessories for HND-PS19…PA23 Model and Code
1.2 m PVC-cable with 6-pin Mini-DIN plug and M16 socket (IP 54)
HND-K31
Measuring range Accuracy Resolution Overload
Working
temperature
Connection Order-no.
-1,999...2,500 mbar ±0,2% ME / ±1,0% ME* 0,001 mbar max. 200 mbar
0...+50 °C
Nylon-spigot for
hose
6 x 1 mm
HND-PS01**
-19,99...25 mbar ±0,2% ME/±0,5% ME* 0,01 mbar max. 300 mbar HND-PS02**
-199,9...350,0 mbar
±0,2% ME/±0,4% ME*
0,1 mbar max. 1 bar HND-PS03**
-1000...2000 mbar 1 mbar max. 4 bar HND-PS04**
-1...10 bar 10 mbar max. 10,34 bar HND-PS05**
0...1300 mbar abs.
1 mbar max. 4 bar abs.
HND-PS06**
0...2000 mbar abs. HND-PS07**
0...7,00 bar abs. 10 mbar max. 10 bar abs. HND-PS08**
0...400,0 mbar rel. 0,1 mbar max. 2 bar rel.
0...+70 °C
External threads
G ½
Edelstahl
HND-PS19
0...1000 mbar rel.
1 mbar
max. 5 bar rel. HND-PS20
0...2500 mbar rel. max. 10 bar rel. HND-PS21
0...4000 mbar rel. max. 17 bar rel. HND-PS22
0...6000 mbar rel..
max. 35 bar rel.
HND-PS23
0...10 bar rel.
10 mbar
HND-PS24
0...25 bar rel. max. 50 bar rel. HND-PS25
0...40,0 bar rel. max. 80 bar rel. HND-PS26
0...60 bar rel. max. 120 bar rel. HND-PS27
0...100 bar rel.
0,1 bar
max. 200 bar rel. HND-PS28
0...160 bar rel. max. 320 bar rel. HND-PS29
0...250 bar rel. max. 500 bar rel. HND-PS30
0...400 bar rel. 10 mbar max. 800 bar rel. HND-PS31
0...600 bar rel. 0,1 bar max. 1200 bar rel. HND-PS32
0...1000 bar rel. 1 bar max. 1500 bar rel. HND-PS33
0...1000 mbar abs
±0,2% ME / ±0,4% ME* 1 mbar
max. 5 bar abs
0...+70°C External threads
G ½  HND-PA20
0...2500 mbar abs max. 10 bar abs HND-PA21
0...4000 mbar abs max. 17 bar abs HND-PA22